

File ref: IRC-4674
26 April 2023

[REDACTED]

Kia ora,

Mayoral Staff

Thank you for your request made under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act), received on 3 April 2023. You requested the following information:

1. The job title and salary band of each staff member working within the Mayor's office
2. The total cost of employing all staff within the Mayor's office

Please provide the current information as it stands on receipt of this request. If there is a vacancy for any positions, please indicate it as such and specify the job title and salary band of the previous person in that position.

Wellington City Council has granted your request for information.

Question 1

The below table provides the job titles and the salary bands of staff members working within the Mayor's office.

Please note:

- The roles of Senior Social and Multimedia Advisor and Creative Officer are filled with staff who work on a part time basis, we have included the FTE for these roles
- The role of Senior Advisor Office of the Mayor is currently vacant; however, we have made note of this and included the salary band for this role

Job Title	Salary Band	Comments
Chief of Staff	\$180,000 - \$219,999	
Principal Communications Advisor	\$120,000 - \$159,999	
Senior Communications Specialist	\$90,000 - \$129,999	
Senior Advisor Office of the Mayor	\$90,000 - \$129,999	Vacant
Senior Social and Multimedia Advisor	\$90,000 - \$129,999	0.6FTE
EA to the Mayor	\$70,000 - \$109,999	
Senior Business Support Officer	\$60,000 - \$99,999	
Creative Officer	\$60,000 - \$99,999	0.4FTE

Question 2

The total salary costs for staff in the Mayor's Office as of 11 April 23 is \$787,256.13

Right of review

If you are not satisfied with the Council's response, you may request the Office of the Ombudsman to investigate the Council's decision. Further information is available on the Ombudsman website, www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Please note, we may proactively release our response to your request with your personal information removed.

Thank you again for your request, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards

Ollie Marchant
Official Information